[~ PUBLIC DOCUMENT |
! INDEX No. 1

#91008
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
MUSCATINE, IOWA

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC.

i
|
i 3000 Westown Parkway ® West Des Moines, lowa 50266-1320
H 515-225-8000 @ 515-225-7848(FAX) ® 800-241-8000(WATS)

September 17, 2009 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

MUSCATINE, IOWA
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

This change order is to document 5 modifications to the construction contract for the Water Pollution
Control Plant Improvements. The modifications included in this change order are for additions and
deletions of work to the contract. Compensation for the Contractor for each of the items is based on
the Contractor's Proposal as reviewed, negotiated and approved. Modifications to the contract
included in Change Order No. 2 are as shown on Attachment A.

Change Order No. 2 to the contract for the Water Pollution Control Plant Improvements provides for
an increase of $56,568 in the contract price.

WILLIAMS BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA
By 7;/‘? oot K. 90T B}%ﬁ A A LY e
Title_ PsjecT FfJ"ﬁfnuEf;’/C Title Mayor
Date ‘/’/,a 7 f""[ Date_ 1O\S \ O™
VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. ATTES
Amel C\ Lo gl B)? fQAZV(/
Title Project Manager Title City Clerk

Date q‘/ z( [ g 7 Date /@4%7?

20813



7 SEP 23 200

NILLIAMS BROTHERS
co"fSATAgiucmom INC, |

—_..______—._..\




ATTACHMENT A
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
MUSCATINE, IOWA
COST CHANGES

1. Delete the upper handrail around a portion of the new
primary clarifiers. -$7,880

2. Provide revisions to the electrical system as detailed in
Field Order No. 1. +$8,627

3. Provide revisions to the electrical system as detailed in
Field Order No. 2. -$2,003

4, Relocate the existing ductbank around the new Blower Building.  +$51,318

5. Remove four sections of the baffle wall in the aeration basins
to facilitate washdown and cleaning. +$6,506

TOTAL +$56,568

20813 -1-






